TRPURA



Published by Authority

EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE

Agartala, Monday, August 29, 2011 A. D. Bhadra 7, 1933 S. E.

PART-- I-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura, the High Court, Government Treasury etc.

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FINANCE (INSTITUTIONAL FINANCE) DEPARTMENT

No.F. 12(5)-DIF/C-I(P-II)/Shadow/3334

Dated, Agartala, the 29th August, 2011.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by section 5 of the Tripura Protection of Interest of Depositors (In Financial Establishments) Act, 2000 the Government of Tripura hereby appoints Director, Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance, all the District Magistrates, Sub-Divisional Magistrates and the Deputy Collector & Magistrates to perform functions as the competent authority under the Act.

2 The Notification shall take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor,

Manoj Kumar

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Tripura:

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FINANCE (INSTITUTIONAL FINANCE) DEPARTMENT

No.F. 12(5)-DIF/C-I(P-II)/Shadow/3335

Dated, Agartala, the 29th August, 2011

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by section 3A of the Tripura Protection of Interest of Depositors (In Financial Establishments) (Amendment) Act, 2011, the Government of Tripura hereby authorizes all the Development Officers and the Inspectors, Small Savings, Group Insurance & Institutional Finance under this Department, Officer-in-Charge of all Police Stations, all Police Officials of the Economic Offence Wing, all Police Officers of and above the rank of Inspectors and all the Revenue Inspectors to perform functions as indicated in the Amendment Act.

2. The Notification shall take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor,

Manoj Kumar

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Tripura.